An interest rate change of 100 basis points will directly affect interest received on cash
and cash equivalents and other receivables and will directly affect the unit price of cash
enhanced products as these products are primarily floating rate accounts.  An interest
rate change of 100 basis points will inversely affect the unit price of fixed interest
investments, this change has been calculated by multiplying the average duration of
underlying investments in each portfolio by the interest rate change.  All other
investments are not directly affected by interest rate changes but would be revalued
through profit or loss as their unit price changes.  The price risk sensitivity analysis is
based on reasonably possible changes in market risk unit prices based on recent
market price calculations.

nib holdings limited
Notes to the condensed consolidated financial statements (continued)

31 December 2008

3. PRIVATE HEALTH INSURANCE CONTRACTS – RISK MANAGEMENT POLICIES

AND PROCEDURES (CONTINUED)

e) Market risk (continued)

22

Interest Rate Risk Other Price Risk

-100bps +100bps -10% unit price +10% unit price

31 December 2008
Carrying
amount Profit Equity Profit Equity Profit Equity Profit Equity

Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 151,360 (1,060) (1,060) 1,060 1,060  -  -  -  -
Other Receivables 28,306 (46) (46) 46 46  -  -  -  -
Financial assets at fair value
through profit or loss 222,114 4,440 4,440 (4,440) (4,440) (4,637) (4,637) 4,637 4,637
Unlisted equity securities 1,588  -  -  -  - (50) (111)  - 111

Total Increase/(decrease) 3,334 3,334 (3,334) (3,334) (4,687) (4,748) 4,637 4,748

Interest Rate Risk Other Price Risk
-100bps +100bps -10% unit price +10% unit price

30 June 2008
Carrying
amount Profit Equity Profit Equity Profit Equity Profit Equity

Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 179,185 (1,254) (1,254) 1,254 1,254  -  -  -  -
Other Receivables 28,971 (48) (48) 48 48  -  -  -  -
Financial assets at fair value
through profit or loss 242,824 4,896 4,896 (4,896) (4,896) (6,471) (6,471) 6,471 6,471
Unlisted equity securities 1,588  -  -  -  - (50) (111)  - 111

Total Increase/(decrease) 3,594 3,594 (3,594) (3,594) (6,521) (6,582) 6,471 6,582

f) Fair value estimation

The fair value of financial assets and financial liabilities must be estimated for recognition and
measurement or for disclosure purposes.

The fair value of financial instruments traded in active markets (such as trading and available-
for-sale securities) is based on quoted market prices at the reporting date.  The quoted
market price used for financial assets held by the Group is the current bid price.

The fair value of financial instruments that are not traded in active markets (for example
investments in unlisted subsidiaries) is determined using valuation techniques.  The Group